OAG Template 18
04/09

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractor: THE COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY OF WESTERN CONNECTICUT, INC.
Contractor Address: 66 NORTH STREET, DANBURY, CT 06810
Contract Number: 034C-CBG-30 / 13DSS1501Z0
Amendment Number: A1
" Amount as Amended: $1,386,651

Contract Term as Amended: 10/01/13 - 09/30/16

The contract between The Community Action Agency of Western Connecticut, Inc. (the Contractor) and the
Department of Social Setvices (the Department), which was last executed by the parties and approved the office of the
Commissioner on 11/05/2013 is heteby futther amended as follows:

1. The total maximum amount payable under this contract is increased by $42,636.00 from $1,344,015.00 to
1,386,651.00. This increase is due to a federal increase to the annual allocation for each budget year.

2. The budget on pages 27 and 28 of the original contract shall be deleted and replaced in its entirety by the
budget on pages 2 - 3 of this amendment .

3. The Agency address on Page 1 of the original contract shall be changed from 25 Sigourney Street, Hartford,
CT 06106 to 55 Farmington Avenue, Hartford, CT 06105.

All terms and conditions of the original contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were
not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

10F4



POS Budge Reiisd Ty , ' 086 & K51 Compostle

Contractor Name: AgencyName: The Community Action Commiftee of Danbury, nc.
ProgramiContract Nurber. 13058150120
Program Name: CBG &HSI Composite
ALL FORHULA CALCULATIONS ~ CSBGAHSI Budget
B (+o)  ABAE | DUNE (s BHAD MG (o) A6 M (ra) T WA
Line# om Yer!  YerfAd. YearfRer. Yer? * Yer2Aj  Yex2Re, Yerd  Yeadhd YewdRe el OVerTodAg  §eerTodRe.

1 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

fo Aoxanig § -8 -8 -y -8 N I I L e N e £ § -
1h.Legd § 98750018 $ 9875000 (§ 9875008 § 975000 1§ 79000008 $ 790000 [§ 27,65000(8% § 2165000
1. Independent Aud $ 61225008 $ 6122501 |8 6122508 § 612250) |8 6122508 § 612250] |$ 1836750($ § 1836750
1 Ofher Centackiel Senvioes § 331600008 $ 3316000 | $ 13,0500 |$ § 1305000 | § 13050008 §13,050.00{ |§ 59,26000(8 §  58,26000
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERvices [§  49,167.50[$ § 4915750 | [$ 20,0470 |$ § 00780( |8 ToT280($ $ 1un2s0| [$ 105277508 § 10527750
2 ADMINISTRATION | .
%a. Admn, Seares § 45457569 § 4545756 |§ 5594789 ($ § 5504740) |8 542413008 § SA2130) 1§ 15564675 $ § 15564675 ‘
. Adtin, Finge Bencf $ 1501045 (% § 1501045 |$ 1958158 | § § 1056158) [ § 1898446 § § 18046] [§ s4476.19(8 § 5447619
. Admin, Ovehead § 2085160 (8 § 3085160 [$ 3193232 % § 4932321 ($ 30000468 § 3200646) | 9559038 (8 § 95590381
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION § 92210318 $ 92,2931 | [$10746179)§ $ 10746179 ( | $106,032.22| § $106,03222| [§ 05713329 § 30573

3 DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF
%a.Progyam Selaies § 19707360 ($ - | 510797360 | [$198.2706018 - |§ 198.20080| [$201495.04)8 - |$201195.04) [§ 5974302418 - |§ 50743024
. Proyam Finge Benels § 602076(8 - | 6920076 [$ 6939507 |8 - |§ 6930527| [$ 704182718 - |§ T04827| |§ 2090430(% - [§ 20910430
TOTAL DIRECT PROGRAM § B16436(8 - [$267.26436 | |$267.66587 |8 - [ 26706587 |$27161331(§ - [SZTIGI33| |§ B0654354(8 - [§ 80654354

4 QTHERCOSTS

§ 1343000 [ $ 13430.00

42, Progam Renl ' § 1343000 ($ $ 1343000 |$ 134300018 § - [§134%000] {§ 4026000(8 § 4029000
&b, Consumable Supples § 6936938 § 690693( [$ 94201118 § 401 [|8 866752(% § BoGTA2| |§ 2503056)8 § 2503350
e Travd & Transporon § 200640 (% § 290610) [$ 436900 (% § 436000018 501008 § 50| [§ 12M610(8 § 1234840
UATES § 31899(8 - |§ 320099|($ 355500(8 $ 355000 18 35650008 § 3550 [$ 103399]§ § 1033399
e, Repals & Mainknance § 134300018 - [§ 1343000( [$ 11060008 § 11,06000] | § 11,000.00| § § 1106000 [§ 3555000(8 § 3555000
4 Inswanee § 55300018 - |§ 553000 (% 5930008 § 5530001 |§ 553000(8 § 5500001 [$ 165%000(8 § 1659000
4g Food & Reied Coss §400000)% § 400000 [$ 400000(% § 4000001 |§ 40000018 $ 400000( {$ 1200000(§ § 1200000
4 Teining & Conlerence Cost § 0 200000]8 § 2000000 {§ 3700008 § 3700000 (8§ 3,00000]8 $ 300000( [§ &70000)% $ 8,700.00
41 Qe PrjeclExpenses § 21185008 § 211850 [§ 2969008 § 206000] [§ 318550(8 § 31e550] [§ s2m300]s § 821300
TOTAL OTHER COSTS § 53AT552)% § 5357552 | § 58042119 § S8042A1) [$ 57499028 § 5749002 [§ 169116658 § 16911665
5 EQUPNE [f -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 s -8 -[[s -8 -8 - |
§  PROGRAMINGOME A
fa Fees § - § -8 - N L § -8 . §
6 O rcame § . §$ -8 - § -8 - § -8 - §
TOTALPROGRAMINCONE | § B I F I I TR [ S N E 2 R | R S | 2

D

7 ToTALWETRROGRMICOST [§ UGLUBED[S - [$4821689) [SaeamnT]§ - |-s 452,217.27[|s452,217.o5|s - [ S48 | $1,38605101 |§
(Sumaf o5, s L ' ;

20F 4



POS Budget Revsed 1) ; s

" Contractor Name: Agency Name: The Community Action Gonmmitiee of Danburylnc.
Program/Contract Number; 13085150120
Program Name: (86
CSBG Budget
MM (eo)  NBAE. DUAE (soe) 206 ABAMG (st 2NN BING - (+o-) BN
Line# tem Yeard Year{Ad.  YeariRev, Year? Year2Ag.  Year2Ren. Yeard Yeer-JAd[. Year3Rer. 3YearTobl GYeafTo’r:IM 3 Year Toll Re.
1 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

fa Accownsng $ z $ . $ - $ . $ - § - $ - |$ - |8

. b Lege § 5000008 57500($ 567500] [§ 500000[$ S70[S 557500] [§ 5000008 (54000)($ 446000 [$ 1500000($ 61000($ 16,1000

fc. Indepencent Aueil § 345650 (% 345650 § 345650 1§ 345650 § 345650 (8 349650] [§ - |$10,36950)§ 1036950

1. et Gontacked Sevices § 18500008 950000|§ 2600000| [$ 1100000 | $(3,110.00)(§ 7.89000) [$ 1100000 |§ (3110008 789000| [ 40,500.00 § 328000 |$ 43,780.00
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | § 2350000 | § 1353150 | § 37,03150 | | § 16,00000( 92050 (& 16,92150 | | § 16,00000$ (19350 § 1580650 | | § 56,5000 §14,259.50 | & 60,756.50

2 ADMINISTRATION

. Adrin Seaes § 2021035 | § 5421 | § 4945756 | [$ 2680416 [ ¢ maaa73 | § S594789| [$ 2374568 | $ 3049562 | § B424130| |§ 7076019 | §84,886.56 | §155,64675
o, Admin Fige Benefls § 835007[§ 7560088 15910.45| |§ 11,04258($ 853000 [$ 1958158 | |6 992695($ 906751 (8 1806446 | $ 29,31060 | §25,15659 |§ 5447619
2 Adnin Overhead § 4140895 | s(323016)( $ 1625879 | | § 4148895 | zaemnmy|§ 1866892 | | § 4148895 | $(22,126.53))§ 1936242 [$12446685 |5 (rgnerm] $ 5649013

TOTAL ADMINSTRATION § 7004937 | $ 957743 |§ 7962650 | | § 793369 | ¢ 506270 |$ 9439839 | | § 7616158 | § 1742660 | § 9258818 | | $224,54664 | $42,06643 | §266,613.07

3 DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF : _
%2 Proyan Sees $ 128,20395 | $(o5.626.14)| $102.577.81 | | $130443.25 | ¢ (24780.0)( $105,666.25 | | $134,356.56 | $(25,53176)| $108.824.80 | | $393,003.76 | § (75945.0)| $317,057.86

%, Progam Fringe Benefls § JT41265 | §(151042)] $-35902.23 | | § 3768383 |§ (703.93) § 3697990 15 8157738 (69.05)( § 36,008.68 | | $113,26.21 | § (228340 $110,97081

TOTAL DIREGT PROGRAN § 16561660 | §(2719636)| $138480.04 | [$168,127.08 | §(25.400.99| $142635.05 | | $17251429 [ §(25,60081)] $14631348 | [ $506,26797 | § (1822030 $428,02867
{ OTHERGOSTS

4a.Progam Resl §7,58200($ 758200 § 756200 (§ 756200 § 715820018 7582000 |8 - $ -

b, Consumebla Supples § 800703 (§(305201) 6 566502) [§ 440023)§ 200700 |§ 6407.23| [§ 4837135 201326 (5 655030) [§ 1763430 |8 1763430

e, Travel & Tnsportion $113000($ 1167008 220700 |$ 1,130.00|$ 173000 |$ 286900 |$ 1130006 146600 ($ 259600) |$ 3239000 $ 330000

4. Uffées §182013(§ 162043 $ 200700 1§ 2,007.00 $ 20070018 200700 |§ 7 §

4o Repeis & Mainkename $ 75820018 758200 $ 62040018 624400 § 62440015 62400( % - $

- A Insurance §200000($ 112200(8 3,12200{ {$ 200000 [$ 1,82200(§ 312200] {$ 200000(§ 112200)§ 3,12200( [$ 600000 $6,00000

4g Food & Reaed Costs $40000018 4,00000 §400000[§ 400000 | § 400000|§ 4oo000((§ - § -

4h Triing & Covderence Cost § 1.85000(% (35000)( 150000 (§ 16500018 650.00§ 250000] [§ 150000 § 1500000 [$ 520000 $ 520000

4, Oher Project Experses § 375000 [$(163150) & 211850) [ 375000 |$(1631.00)| § 211900] | 375000|§ (1.854.50)§ 1.89550| | $ 11,2000 $ 11,2000

TOTAL OTHER COSTS § 174203 s a0 | § 35,066.5) [$ 13,1028 (s 2az0c0 | § 3685023 | [§ 1291713 |8 2257076 |6 3549689 [§ 4347a30[§ - |$ 4347439
5 EQUPHENT [ -] [§ - -] R s - -] 8 -

"6 PROGRAN INCOME

fa Fes § - § -8 - § -8 - § - s - $

£0. Ober e $ - § - - § -8 - e 1 L §

ToraerocRmmeone  ($ - |§ - (8 - (18 - 1§ -8 {8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -}

1oLkt [§ 2083]s wzn]§ JR05] [§ 6B[s wau[S MOAK| [§ WGAR[S W75 200806) [SAATIO00]SAZGRRNT[SHTLATS0N]

30F4



SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS
034C-CBG-30/13DSS1501Z0 Al

The Contractor IS a Business Associate under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 as
amended. '

Documentation necessary to demonstrate the authotization to sign must be attached.

'CONTRACTOR - THE COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY OF WESTERN CONNECTICUT, INC.

Tnecddle A Qpmsr /a3l

Michelle H. James, Execu five Pirector Date

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

{/i;Z%%ZQQC;;;EZfﬁ | /2yé%yéé/gf
R}ie{ﬁﬁﬁ L. Bremby, Costoner Date

M This Contract Amendment template having been reviewed and approved by the OAG, it is exempt from feview pursuant
a Memorandum of Agreement between the Agency and the OAG dated March 19, 2009.

40F4



